
HUMAN RESOURCES WING 
INDUSTRIAL RELATIONS SECTION  
HEAD OFFICE :: BENGALURU-560002 

IG No. : IC/815/2023
Date : 07/11/2023
Index : STAFF
Sub Index : IR

Subject  - Group Medical Insurance Policy for Employees and Retired Employees:  M/s.
Raksha Health Insurance TPA Pvt Ltd as “Third Party Administrator”.

The Group Medical Insurance policy for Retired employees is renewed for a period of one year
from 01.11.2023 up to 31.10.2024 and for Serving Employees the same is renewed for a period
of one year from 01.10.2023 to 30.09.2024 with M/s National Insurance Company (NIC) Ltd.
M/s National  Insurance Company Ltd has informed us that  they have allotted ‘M/s  Raksha
Health Insurance TPA Pvt Ltd’  as Third Party Administrator/service provider,  for the policy
year 2023-24 for Retired employees as well as serving employees.

Insurance Company Name       : M/s National Insurance Company Ltd
TPA Name                                        : M/s Raksha Health Insurance TPA Pvt Ltd

The list of all the Retired Employees and Serving employees along with other details has been
shared with ‘M/s. National Insurance Company’ and with ‘M/s. Raksha Health Insurance TPA
Pvt Ltd’ for necessary processing of claims, in the event of receipt of a claim, for the policy
period as above.

The details of the Third Party Administrator [TPA] i.e., M/s. Raksha Health Insurance TPA Pvt
Ltd. is as under:
 

Name of the TPA  M/s. Raksha Health Insurance TPA Pvt 
Ltd 

Dedicated Customer Service  040-68178537
Customer Care email ID  iba@rakshatpa.com
Cashless No  040-68178537
Email for Cashless:   cashless@rakshatpa.com
Reimbursement   040-68178537
Raksha Website -  www.rakshatpa.com
Circle wise contact details of the 
Representatives 

Annexure enclosed
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Sr. No. Circle Office Level Name Email ID Contact Number

1 Agra I Call Centre Number iba@rakshatpa.com 040-68178537

II Mr.Ritesh Kumar  Ritesh.kumar@rakshatpa.com 9411404100

III Mr.Amar Narawat  amar@rakshatpa.com 7838151523

2 Ahmedabad I Call Centre Number iba@rakshatpa.com 040-68178537

II Mr.Dcosta Premalkumar premal@rakshatpa.com 7227906704

III Mr.Rupam Sir rupam.kumar@rakshatpa.com 9898007388

3 Bengaluru I Call Centre Number iba@rakshatpa.com 040-68178537

II Mrs.Prakuthi M prakruthi@rakshatpa.com 8618479315

III Mrs.Rashmi rashmi.tv@rakshatpa.com 7349069658

4 Bhopal I Call Centre Number iba@rakshatpa.com 040-68178537

II Mr.Kapil Banwari kapil@rakshatpa.com 9109972903

III Mr.Upendra Singh Chouhan upendra@rakshatpa.com 9303247002

5 Bhubaneswar I Call Centre Number iba@rakshatpa.com 040-68178537

II Mr.Pradumn Kumar Pradhan pradumn@rakshatpa.com 9040831020

III Mr.Sanjeev Kr Mitra sanjeev.mitra@rakshatpa.com 9147044664

6 Chandigarh I Call Centre Number iba@rakshatpa.com 040-68178537

II Mr.Ravi Adiwal ravi.adiwal@rakshatpa.com 9115403760

III Mr.Suneet Chopra suneetchopra@rakshatpa.com 7743008062 

7 Chennai I Call Centre Number iba@rakshatpa.com 040-68178537

II Mr. Suresh K suresh.k@rakshatpa.com 9940425838

III Mr. Nirmal Kumar nirmal.g@rakshatpa.com 9940644114

8 Delhi I Call Centre Number iba@rakshatpa.com 040-68178537

II Mr. Hitesh Sharma hitesh.sharma@rakshatpa.com 9355950395

III Mr. Gautam Bhardwaj gautam.bhardwaj@rakshatpa.com 7838151514

9 Guwahati I Call Centre Number iba@rakshatpa.com 040-68178537

II Angkan Thakuria angkan@rakshatpa.com 7896519837

III Hira Shrestha hira.shrestha@rakshatpa.com 9678750175

10 Hubballi I Call Centre Number iba@rakshatpa.com 040-68178537

II Mr.Naveen Hariwan naveenh@rakshatpa.com 8088900211

III Mr.Harish harish@rakshatpa.com 9739998767

11 Hyderabad I Call Centre Number iba@rakshatpa.com 040-68178537

II Mr.Ravi Kumar ravikumar@rakshatpa.com 7013050469

III Mr.Ajay Thakur ajaythakur@rakshatpa.com 9391972064

12 Jaipur I Call Centre Number iba@rakshatpa.com 040-68178537

II Mr Rakesh kumar Sharma contactjaipur@rakshatpa.com 7230039990

III Mr Manoj Gothwal manoj.gothwal@rakshatpa.com 7230039013

13 Karnal I Call Centre Number iba@rakshatpa.com 040-68178537
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II Mr.Shubham shubham@rakshatpa.com 9115403770

III Mr.Suneet Chopra suneetchopra@rakshatpa.com 7743008062 

14 Kolkata I Call Centre Number iba@rakshatpa.com 040-68178537

II Mr.Koushik Ghosh koushik.ghosh@rakshatpa.co 9038125111

III Mr.Sanjeev Kr Mitra sanjeev.mitra@rakshatpa.com 9147044664

15 Lucknow I Call Centre Number iba@rakshatpa.com 040-68178537

II Mr. Sathya Prakash satyaprakash@rakshatpa.com 9129944412

III Mr. Hari Om Sharma sksby@rakshatpa.com 9129944420

16 Madurai I Call Centre Number iba@rakshatpa.com 040-68178537

II Mr.Vignesh vignesh.j@rakshatpa.com 7824022334

III Mr Kathiresan Kathiresan.g@rakshatpa.com 9840748487

17 Mangalore I Call Centre Number iba@rakshatpa.com 040-68178537

II Mr.Somashekhar.K somshekar@rakshatpa.com 9740543727

III Mr.Harish harish@rakshatpa.com 9739998767

18 Manipal I Call Centre Number iba@rakshatpa.com 040-68178537

II Mr.Laveen Vishwanath poojary laveen@rakshatpa.com 9481959955

III Mr.Harish harish@rakshatpa.com 9739998767

19 Mumbai I Call Centre Number iba@rakshatpa.com 040-68178537

II Ms. Neelam Sawant neelam.sawant@rakshatpa.com 9619498844

III Ms. Swati Malusare swatim@rakshatpa.com 9833448694

20 Patna I Call Centre Number iba@rakshatpa.com 040-68178537

II Mr.Shri Kant Kumar srikant.kumar@rakshatpa.com 9473340558

III Mr.Hiran Kumar hiran@rakshatpa.com 9304630302

21 Pune I Call Centre Number iba@rakshatpa.com 040-68178537

II Mr.Jitendra Shinde jitendra.shinde@rakshatpa.com 9175967484

III Mr.Subhash Bhalerao subahshbhalerao@rakshatpa.com 9823302441

22 Ranchi I Call Centre Number iba@rakshatpa.com 040-68178537

II Mr.Abinash Shankar abinash.shankar@rakshatpa.com 9430816708

III Mr.Sanjeev Kr Mitra hiran@rakshatpa.com 9147044664

23 Trivandrum I Call Centre Number iba@rakshatpa.com 040-68178537

II Mr.Sharath sarathr@rakshatpa.com 8138994555

III Ms.Aruna arunar@rakshatpa.com 7994040733

24 Vijayawada I Call Centre Number iba@rakshatpa.com 040-68178537

II Mr.Inkollu Srinu inkollu.srinu@rakshatpa.com 7799888353

III Mr.Chandraiah.A chandriah@rakshatpa.com 8179864207

25 H.O., Bengaluru I Call Centre Number iba@rakshatpa.com 040-68178537

II Mr.Prashanth R prashanth.r@rakshatpa.com 9538899829

III Mrs.Rashmi rashmi.tv@rakshatpa.com 7349069658
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